

Present : Shri Raviraj Brinder Singh Advocate counsel for the applicant.
Shri Shivraj Singh Sran, Additional PP for the State.

Learned Presiding officer has gone on departmental training.

Police record not produced. Be produced on 12.04.2019.

(Deepak Kumar Chaudhary)
ASJ (D) : 09.04.2019.

'ashwani'